
244 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/2 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 
Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless 
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date). 

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing cOlllllUnity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be suhject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
AI( 

WN 
WN 

DN 

HO 
AI( 

AI( 

CH 
CH 

CH 
WN 
AI( 

HO 

AI( 

DN 
WN 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 

SCHEDULE 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

38.19.089 

39.01. 211 
39.02.211 

Added protection III TM supplement (without copper/iron) 
Lipex powder, natural lipotropic supplement 
Vial ascorbic acid 50Omg/ml 
Vial B complex 
Via I Cyanocobalmin 
Vial pyridoxine 100mg/ml 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Nalco 3 MAI50 being a lubricant for air slip casting 
Dow corning 190 and 193 surfactants 
Poly·vinyl pyrrolidone/vinyl acetate pup/va copolymers viz: 
E·735, E·635, E·535, E·335, 1·735, 1·535, 1·335, S·630 

39.07.301 Plastic sheeting, rectangular corrugations incorporating 
air spaces. Sizes -
500cm x 520cm x 4mm 
500cm x 820cm x 4II1II 

49.11. 051 Unmounted calendar pictures 
59.03.001 Spun bonded polypropylene not exceeding 150 grams per 

square metre 
59.06.000 Calving assistance obstetrical loop 
59.10.000 Linoleum, whether or not cut to shape 
60.01.151 Knitted embossed velvet; composition 82% Triacetate, 

18% nylon 
60.06.012 Elasticated pressure garments 
61.01.041 Anti·exposure and/or survival suits 
68.04.005 Grinding wheels of 17A 200 grit 200 x 40 x 31.75II1II 

recessed both sides and shaped 
71.16.019 Badges and medals imported by or for the organisations 

enumerated in the decisions relating to badges and 
medals classified in item 71.12.011 

73.18.009 Rectangular hollow sections: 
64II1II x 64mm x 6.3II1II 
51mm x 51II1II x 6.3II1II 
89II1II x 89II1II x 6.5II1II 

74.03.019 Berryllium copper bars 
76.03.017 Aluminium sheet, specification 3004·H19 temper, not 

exceeding 0.4OM thickness 
84.20.002 Automatic grain scales 
84.20.002 Automatic in line dynamic check weighers 
84.20.002 Automatic weigh/wrap/label systems 
84.20.002 Automatic vibratory weigher 
84.20.002 Avery "44 series" Range of Automatic weighers 

(4401, 4402, 4406, 4414) 
84.20.002 Avery diet/health scale type 1601 
84.20.002 Avery 8633 ticket/tally roll printer 
84.20.002 Avery 8635 ticket printer 
84.20.002 Bagging scales 
84.20.002 Cellier digital weighing system for controlling 

the proportions of clay water and dispersing agent 
in a deliteur 

84.20.002 Checkweigher Hi·speed model PA·57K 
84.20.002 Compulabeller weighing machines, when imported complete 
84.20.002 Digital cranweighers, models DCI and FDC 
84.20.002 Digital indicator, sensor and encoder, for use in the 

manufacture of digital read out bathroom type personal 
weighing scales only 

84.20.002 Driver southall pilot and guardian check weighers 
84.20.002 Driver southall series HD checkweigher 
84.20.002 Dynacheck continuous check weighers 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

5 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

630097A 
630098H 
630094E 
630096A 
630095C 
630093G 

Effective 
From To 

10/86 
10/86 
10/86 
10/86 
10/86 
9/86 

601528L 10/86 
621209D 11/86 
621208F 11/86 

660226G 10/86 

620636A 
601656B 

9/86 
1/87 

601570A 11/86 
540885H 4/86 
640286A 9/86 

640087G 5/86 
928545J 6/86 
601641D 9/86 

681840E 9/86 

601555H 10/86 

660225J 
620971J 

561309E 
505ll4C 
522281J 
580914C 
521072A 

580179G 
580072C 
580073A 
541003H 
930939L 

502785D 
46ll07B 
208725B 
929974C 

480510A 
209330J 
521614B 

10/86 
10/86 

2/86 
2/86 
2/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
2/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

7/86 
7/86 
7/86 

No.9 


