## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

1

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/2

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 1 notice.

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions

Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not (a) available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 4 Gazette.

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	
<u> </u>		Medicaments						
	30.03.039)							
WN		Added protection III TM supplement (without copper/iron)	Free	Free	26	630097A		••
WN		Lipex powder, natural lipotropic supplement	Free	Free	26	630098H		••
WN WN		Vial ascorbic acid 500mg/ml Vial B complex	Free Free	Free Free	26 26	630094E 630096A		••
WN		Vial Cyanocobalmin	Free	Free	26	630096A	10/86	••
WN		Vial pyridoxine 100mg/ml	Free	Free	26	630093G	9/86	
AK	38.19.089	Chemical products and preparations etc.						
		Nalco 3 MA150 being a lubricant for air slip casting	Free	Free	99	601528L	10/86	••
WN		Dow corning 190 and 193 surfactants	Free		••	621209D	11/86	••
WN		Poly-vinyl pyrrolidone/vinyl acetate pup/va copolymers viz: E-735, E-635, E-535, E-335, I-735, I-535, I-335, S-630			• •	621208F		
DN	39.07.301	Plastic sheeting, rectangular corrugations incorporating air spaces. Sizes -	Free		••	660226G	10/86	••
		500cm x 520cm x 4mm						
110	49.11.051	500cm x 820cm x 4mm	Enco	Enco	00	e20e2e4	0/00	
HO AK	<b>49</b> .11.051 <b>59</b> .03.001	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Free Free	Free	99	620636A 601656B	9/86 1/87	••
		square metre	ITEC		••	0010500	1,07	••
AK		Calving assistance obstetrical loop	Free	Free	99	601570A		••
CH		Linoleum, whether or not cut to shape	Free	Free	99	540885H	4/86	••
СН		Knitted embossed velvet; composition 82% Triacetate, 18% nylon	Free	Free	99	640286A	9/86	••
СН		Elasticated pressure garments	Free	Free	99	640087G	5/86	••
WN		Anti-exposure and/or survival suits	Free	Free	99	928545J	6/86	••
AK	68.04.005	Grinding wheels of 17A 200 grit 200 x 40 x 31.75mm recessed both sides and shaped	Free	Free	99	601641D	9/86	. ••
HO	71.16.019	Badges and medals imported by or for the organisations enumerated in the decisions relating to badges and medals classified in item 71.12.011	Free	Free	99	681840E	9/86	••
AK	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow sections:	5	Aul Free		601555H	10/86	
		64mm x 64mm x 6.3mm						
		51mm x 51mm x 6.3mm						
		89mm x 89mm x 6.5mm	_	_				
DN	74.03.019	• ••	Free	Free	99	660225J	10/86	••
WN	76.03.017	exceeding 0.40M thickness	Free	Free	99	620971J		••
HO		Automatic grain scales	Free	Free	99	561309E	2/86	••
HO		Automatic in line dynamic check weighers	Free	Free	99	505114C	2/86	••
HO HO		Automatic weigh/wrap/label systems	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	522281J 580914C	2/86 7/86	••
HO		Automatic vibratory weigher Avery ''44 series'' Range of Automatic weighers	Free	Free	99 99	521072A	7/86	••
no	04.20.002	(4401, 4402, 4406, 4414)	TTEE	1166	55	0210724	7700	••
HO	84.20.002	Avery diet/health scale type 1601	Free	Free	99	580179G	7/86	••
но	84.20.002	Avery 8633 ticket/tally roll printer	Free	Free	99	580072C	7/86	••
HO		Avery 8635 ticket printer	Free	Free	99	580073A	7/86	••
Ю	84.20.002		Free	Free	99	541003H	2/86	••
HO	84.20.002	Cellier digital weighing system for controlling the proportions of clay water and dispersing agent in a deliteur	Free	Free	99	930939L	7/86	
НО	84.20.002		Free	Free	99	502785D	7/86	••
НО	84.20.002	Compulabeller weighing machines, when imported complete	Free	Free	99	461107B	7/86	
HO	84.20.002	Digital cranweighers, models DC1 and FDC	Free	Free	99	208725B	7/86	
HO	84.20.002	Digital indicator, sensor and encoder, for use in the	Free	Free	99	929974C	7/86	••
		manufacture of digital read out bathroom type personal weighing scales only						
HO	84.20.002	Driver southall pilot and guardian check weighers	Free	Free	99	480510A	7/86	
HO	84.20.002	Driver southall series HD checkweigher	Free	Free	99	209330J	7/86	
HO	84.20.002	Dynacheck continuous check weighers	Free	Free	99	521614B	7/86	••